2008 EBONITE SASBA TOUR

Copperfield Bowl
August 2-3, 2008

Final Standings

EBONITE

Bowler Hometown Earnings PIM Total PF AVG
1 Rick Minier Houston, TX $1,000.00 660 4480 224.00
2 Maury Newman (SS)  San Antonio, TX $800.00 641 4461 223.05
3 Paul McCordic Sugarland, TX $700.00 562 4352 217.60
4 Dennis Francis Alvin, Tx $600.00 560 4440 222.00
5 Randy Summers (SS) Ventress, LA $500.00 546 4336 216.80
6 Daniel Adkins Austin, TX $475.00 535 4355 217.75
7 Fred Barnes (SS) Houston, TX $450.00 533 4413 220.65
8 Larry Thompson Spring, TX $425.00 521 4341 217.05
9 Mark Estes Grapevine, TX $400.00 509 4359 217.95
10 Ken Gullette Katy, TX $375.00 508 4418 220.90
11 David Lockhart Baton Rouge, LA $350.00 503 4353 217.65
12 David Rountree (SS)  Houston, TX $325.00 485 4425 221.25
13 Jim King (SS) New Braunfels, TX  $300.00 479 4329 216.45
14 Paul Houston Corpus Christi, TX  $280.00 473 4413 220.65
15 Pat Currie (SS) Ft. Worth, TX $270.00 432 4297 214.85
16 Pete Seibel Angleton, TX $260.00 416 4266 213.30
17 Matt Stewart (SS) Anahuac, TX $250.00 393 4243 212.15
18 Gary Janson (SS) Houston, TX $240.00 305 4215 210.75
19 Doug Barron Flower Mound, TX $230.00 260 4185 209.25
20 Larry Reynolds Frisco, TX $220.00 222 4192 209.60
21 Gene Rivers (SS) San Antonio, TX $215.00 218 4098 204.90
22 Win Cockrell (SS) Harker Heights, TX  $210.00 159 4099 204.95
23 Kenny Cantu Slidell, LA $205.00 109 4079 203.95
24 MJ Janek Taylor, TX $200.00 13 4013 200.65
Other Cashers
25 Bill Smith Willis, TX $170.00 134
26 Steve McBride Plano, TX $169.00 129
27 Jim Lawlis Houston, TX $168.00 127
Dave Dupont San Antonio, TX $167.00 127
Red Schrum Houston, TX $166.00 127
30 Tommy Crouch Sweeny, TX $165.00 123
31 Blane Adkins Venus, TX $164.00 118
32 Donald Robinson Houston, TX $163.00 117
33 Gary James Houston, TX $81.00 115
Gordon Stuntz Hellertown, PA $81.00 115
High SS Non-Cashers
Ernest Ross Houston, TX $160.00 80
Thurman Thomas Houston, TX $160.00 75
Jamie Brooks Plano, TX $160.00 62
Albert Waites Austin, TX $160.00 60
Gary Pfell Dallas, TX $160.00 41
Fred Van Haasen Dallas, TX $160.00 25
High Super-Duper Non-Casher
Bob Freehauf Fair Oaks, TX $160.00 16
High Sunday Block (Non Cash)
Jerry Eddy Houston, TX $150.00 924
Steve Wright Cypress, TX $120.00 923
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Bowler

. FRED BARNES (SS)

. DAVID ROUNTREE (SS)
. PAUL HOUSTON

. DENNIS FRANCIS

. KEN GULLETTE

. JIM KING (SS)

. DANIEL ADKINS

. DAVID LOCKHART

. RICK MINIER

. MARK ESTES

. MATT STEWART

. MAURY NEWMAN (SS)
. PAT CURRIE (SS)

. PAUL MCCORDIC

. LARRY REYNOLDS

. WIN COCKRELL

GARY JANSON (SS)
PETE SEIBEL

LARRY THOMPSON
GENE RIVERS(SS)
RANDY SUMMERS (SS)
DOUG BARRON

MJ JANEK

KENNY CANTU

BILL SMITH

STEVE MCBRIDE (SS)
JIM LAWLIS

DAVE DUPONT (SS)
RED SHRUM

TOMMY CROUCH (SS)
BLANE ADKINS
DONALD ROBINSON
GARY JAMES
GORDON STUNTZ
RON RAMICONE
DAVID ZAPPITELLI
JOE LECROY

STEVE WRIGHT

JOE BINDER

MERV PARRISH
JERRY EDDY
ERNEST ROSS

MIKE HOLLAND
THURMAN THOMAS (SS)
JAMIE BROOKS (SS)
RUDY GARCIA
ALBERT WAITES (SS)
MIKE LYNCH

GARY PFEIL (SS)
RICK CISCO
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FINAL QUALIFYING STANDINGS
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Bowler

KIRK HARPER
MICHAEL JUSTICE
JOSE ARAGON

FRED VAN HAASEN
DWAIN ANDERSON
MIKE KENERSON

TED CHESSER (Ss)
BOB FREEHAUF (SS)
JIMMY PAULK

ART HUTCHINSON (SS)
JAMES REDLINGER (Ss)
RON RUSHING
THOMAS YOUNG

MAX GROSS

JEFF ARNOLD

STEVE SHERRELL

LEE ELLISON

RODNEY KING

BUTCH CALVERT

RICK FOLEY(SS)

STAN WORKMAN (Ss)
BILLY HARGETT

LEO MARKWARDT (SS)
TOM KING (Ss)

JOHN AUSTIN (SS)

LES HARE (SS)
RICHARD MARTIN (Ss)
RON BENZ

T J JOHNSON

RAY SIMMANK

JIM PAINE (SS)
MILTON SMITH (SS)
BOB LOFFREDO
MARCEL DUVALL
MARSHALL MEDLIN (SS)
MICHAEL FERGUSON
ED WISENBAKER (SS)
DAN SAENZ (SS)

JAMES PITRE (SS)
MELVIN FORD

DAN SHELTON (Ss)
RANDY MARCKS
JOHNNY SANTO (SS)
ED KILCULLEN (SS)
NORM CLARK (SS)
DAVE HOFF (Ss)
RANDY BYBEE
TOBY FERGUSON
PAUL COOVER

PIM
31
26
25
25
20
17
17
16
14

-10
-12
-24
-27
-28
-31
-35
-36
-41
-41
-44
-54
-60
-68
-72
-72
-72
-75
-83
-94
-98

-106

-110

-161

-191

-196

-228
-228
-236
-268
-290
-312
-323
-331
-339
-352
DNF



